TRANSIENT VTAGE SUPPRESSOR
DN:T20519A0
SMPJ5.0 (C)A THRU SMPJ100(C)A
Features
 Stand-off Voltage - 5.0 to 100 Volts    Peak Pulse Power: 5000 Watts
Mechanical Data
SMP

RθJ-L ℃/W 15
Junction to ambient
Junction to lead
Notes:
(1) Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig. 3 and derated above T
A
= 25℃per Fig.2.
(2) Mounted on 0.31 x 0.31" (8.0 x 8.0 mm) copper pads to each terminal
(3) Measured on 8.3ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave,duty cycle=4 pulses per minute maximum.
(4) VF=3.5V Max for devices of VBR≤220v，and  VF=5.0v Max for devices of VBR＞220v.
(5) Mounted on minimum recommended pad layout.
Rev:2020A0 Page :2http://www.microdiode.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
SMPJ5.0A SMPJ5.0CA 5000 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.20 543.48 1000
SMPJ6.0A SMPJ6.0CA 5000 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.30 485.44 1000
SMPJ6.5A SMPJ6.5CA 5000 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.20 446.43 500
SMPJ7.0A SMPJ7.0CA 5000 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.00 416.67 200
SMPJ7.5A SMPJ7.5CA 5000 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.90 387.60 100
SMPJ8.0A SMPJ8.0CA 5000 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.60 367.65 50
SMPJ8.5A SMPJ8.5CA 5000 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.40 347.22 25
SMPJ9.0A SMPJ9.0CA 5000 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.40 324.68 10
SMPJ10A SMPJ10CA 5000 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.00 294.12 5
SMPJ11A SMPJ11CA 5000 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.20 274.73 5
SMPJ12A SMPJ12CA 5000 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.90 251.26 5
SMPJ13A SMPJ13CA 5000 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.50 232.56 5
SMPJ14A SMPJ14CA 5000 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.20 215.52 5
SMPJ15A SMPJ15CA 5000 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.40 204.92 5
SMPJ16A SMPJ16CA 5000 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.00 192.31 5
SMPJ17A SMPJ17CA 5000 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.60 181.16 5
SMPJ18A SMPJ18CA 5000 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.20 171.23 5
SMPJ19A  SMPJ19CA 5000 19.0 21.10 23.30 1 30.80 162.44 5
SMPJ20A SMPJ20CA 5000 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.40 154.32 5
SMPJ22A SMPJ22CA 5000 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.50 140.85 5
SMPJ24A SMPJ24CA 5000 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.90 128.53 5
SMPJ26A SMPJ26CA 5000 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.10 118.76 5
SMPJ28A SMPJ28CA 5000 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.40 110.13 5
SMPJ30A SMPJ30CA 5000 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.40 103.31 5
SMPJ33A SMPJ33CA 5000 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.30 93.81 5
SMPJ36A SMPJ36CA 5000 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.10 86.06 5
SMPJ40A SMPJ40CA 5000 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.50 77.52 5
SMPJ43A SMPJ43CA 5000 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.40 72.05 5
SMPJ45A SMPJ45CA 5000 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.70 68.78 5
SMPJ48A SMPJ48CA 5000 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.40 64.60 5
SMPJ51A SMPJ51CA 5000 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.40 60.68 5
SMPJ54A SMPJ54CA 5000 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.10 57.41 5
SMPJ58A SMPJ58CA 5000 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.60 53.42 5
SMPJ60A SMPJ60CA 5000 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.80 51.65 5
SMPJ64A SMPJ64CA 5000 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 48.54 5
SMPJ70A SMPJ70CA 5000 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 44.25 5
SMPJ75A SMPJ75CA 5000 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 41.32 5
SMPJ78A SMPJ78CA 5000 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 39.68 5
SMPJ80A SMPJ80CA 5000 80.0 88.80 97.60 1 129.6 38.58 5
SMPJ85A SMPJ85CA 5000 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 36.50 5
SMPJ90A SMPJ90CA 5000 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 34.25 5
SMPJ100A SMPJ100CA 5000 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 30.86 5
Part No.
Peak Power
Dissipation
10/1000μ